

Please complete and return to Waste Management Clerk by mail or fax.

## FROM:

Name of development owner (owner):

Address of location to receive service (private property):

## AND:

Name of owner or duly authorized agent (i.e. Management Company):

Address of owner or duly authorized agent:

## TO:

The Regional Municipality of Niagara and it's officers, employees, agents and contractors ("Region")

In consideration of waste collection services on the Private Property of the Owner, the Owner on behalf of all owners, occupants and invitees, and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the owners, occupants and invitees hereby:

- (a) permits the Region to enter, pass upon, and re-enter (collectively "enter") the Private Property for waste collection purposes;
- (b) certifies that the Private Property (including the pavement, driving surface and boulevard) can sustain the entry of the Region's waste collection vehicles; and
- (c) agrees not to hold the Region responsible for any losses, costs, damages, expenses or wear and tear that may result from entry onto the Private Property for waste collection purposes, except losses, costs, damages or expenses caused by the Region's negligence.

Signed, sealed and delivered

## Identify your role in regards to this property, check one:

Owner	Duly Authorized Agent (i.e. property manager)	
Name:	Signature:	
Witness name:	Signature	Date:

If you are a Duly Authorized Agent (i.e. Property Manager, Superintendent), you must confirm the following:

I represent and warrant that I am the agent of the Private Property Owner, duly authorized to bind the said Owner to this Acknowledgment and understand the Region is relying upon this warranty. I agree to indemnify and save harmless the Region from any and all damages and losses that may arise directly or indirectly from any inaccuracy in this representation and warranty.

Name of authorized agent:

Signature of authorized agent: